2’  X  2 ’  LOW-PROFILE  T 8  T R O F F E R
LPT
2’ x 2’
S P E C I F I C A T I O N S F E A T U R E S
V
O
L
T

347 347V
LAMPS FURNISHED & INSTALLED:
Ordering Example: FB32/835/6/ECO F&I
EMERGENCY BALLASTS:
Ordering Example: EM7A
For complete lamps and emergency ballast
offering refer to information section.
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
Submittal
SHIELDING
DOOR
TYPE OPTIONSSERIES
NOM.
LENGTH
TOTAL
LAMPS VOLTAGE
EXAMPLE:
BALLAST
TYPE
WATTAGE/
TYPE
NOM.
WIDTH
LPT - 2 2 - 2 32U - S A12125 - OPTIONS - EB2 - UNV
Troffer Page 19
LPT
2’ x 2’
S
E
R
I
E
S P H O T O M E T R Y  I N F O R M A T I O N
H.E. Williams, Inc. •  Carthage, Missouri •  www.hewilliams .com •  417-358-4065 •  Fax:  417-358-6015
Information contained herein is subject to change without notice.
90°
0° 10°
20°
30°
40°
50°
60°
70°
80°
LUMEN S U M M A R Y
 ZONE LUMENS % LAMP % FIXTURE
 0 - 30 1452. 25.7 34.1
 0 - 40 2337. 41.4 54.9
 0 - 60 3717. 65.8 87.3
 0 - 90 4257. 75.3 1 00.0
Total Luminaire
 0-180 4257. 75.3 1 00.0
CANDLEPOWER DISTRIBUTION
  VERT. HORIZONTAL ANGLE ZONAL
    ANG. 0 45 90  LUMENS
  0 1861. 1861. 1861.
  5 1861. 1855. 1852. 177.1
  15 1782. 1793. 1806. 507.9
  25 1634. 1659. 1685. 766.9
  35 1385. 141 7. 1431. 885.1
  45 1030. 1 02 1. 1 098. 804.1
  55 636. 616. 698. 575.5
  65 337. 275. 350. 307.3
  75 177. 150. 190. 173.4
  85 52. 50. 57. 59.9
  90 0. 0. 0.
Williams Catalog #LPT-22-232U-SA12125-EB2 Lamp Type: F32T8/835/U6
Test Report #14724.0, Dated 06/02/09  Lamp Quantity: 2
TOTAL LUMINAIRE
OPTICAL EFFICIENCY = 75.3%
SPACING CRITERIA: END= 1.2 DIAG.= 1.2 ACROSS= 1.2
ZONAL CAVITY COEFFICIENTS
 EFFECTIVE FLOOR CAVITY REFL. = .20
.80CEILING